The Lobby Lounge

ODAWARA Recormendatron

HWIBBFROLT—TIHIH FLyIVT 3FEEFRAT
Local Vegetables Garden Salad with 3 Kinds of Dressing / Lemon, Balsamic, Olive Oil

BOI719V1PIRFYTA

NI —-AEEBI MNEXT—ZFHAT

Fish and Chips

Deep-fried Horse Mackerel Fish and Potato with Tartar Sauce and Malt Vinegar

BV INRRAYVIFINTFYIE-THL—
Hilton Odawara Black Beef Curry

RNE FERIT(VA-2

Bouillabaisse of Local Fish and Shellfish

Lo OBICENEYH

BRIt SEY

Horse Mackerel and Young Sardines Rice Ball Set
Miso Soup, Pickled Vegetables

bR G 3FBEE/MARMEFD
3 Kinds of Sashimi and Odawara Fish Cake

INEREEE
BORHASFF. BOXSH, EY. Hit
Odawara Set

Horse Mackerel Tartar on Rice with Dashi Soup, Horse Mackerel Tempura and Pickled Vegetables

HREES RO ThikE

BROXSL. K, BEY. R, BRIg it

Grilled Sun Dried Red Snapper Set

Vegetable Tempura, Rice, Miso Soup and Pickled Vegetables

BO714y17Y FFYTA HFI&EE/MNERMEEFES

RRMEEILTEAATY, EEHECEHBEET - EARIBUDEINTENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen. All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

¥2,000

2,900

3,000

5,800

1,900

3,600

2,800

6,500




The Lobby Lounge

Signature Dish

EIWRIDSIOYININ—H—REME100% T34 FRTFEEDILAZFHAT

= hM LARF-X

Hilton Classic Hamburger Japanese Wagyu Beef 100% / Tomato, Lettuce, Cheese
Served with French Fries and Pickles

H—7&45—7

A—=2AMITEFAOTINEODTZS— BBAEDTUIL T34 FRTIEHAT
Surf and Turf

Grilled Australian Beef, Lobster and Grilled Fish with French Fries

$—788-7 F-Foy54

A la carte

$54  Salad

HWIRFROLT—TIHIH FLyIVT 3FEEFAT
Local Vegetables Garden Salad with 3 Kinds of Dressing / Lemon, Balsamic, Olive Oil

AXULIZAD Y=Y =435 BRBIVFIVIEFRIVEFAT

Romaine Lettuce Caesar Salad with Homemade Pancetta and Soft Boiled Egg

L

I3 Appetizer

AIE3ERDENE
3 Kinds of Assorted Appetizers

ENLDOBEDEDE DUvI—"%FHAT
Assorted Prosciutto with Grissini

ENLOENEDE

RRMEEILTEAATY, EEHECEHBEET - EARIBUDEINTENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen. All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

¥3,600

5,900

2,000

2,000

1,200

2,300



The Lobby Lounge

—J Sou

FZAII8V AT ¥1,100
Onion Gratin Soup

DS LFroH— 1,300
Clam Chowder

HY E{yF Sandwiches

VDAYV RM9F RTIFITEEDNAEFRAT 2,000
= NLF=AL MR VAR, FAV) EF.BE

Mix Sandwiches / Ham, Cheese, Tomato, Lettuce, Cucumber, Eggs, Shrimp

Served with Potato Chips and Pickles

BLTHY RAvF T34 FRTrEEDINAZHFAT 2,300
ERTAC DR 2l W v

BLT Sandwiches / Bacon, Lettuce, Tomato

Served with French Fries and Pickles

EIVEIDZDYINYN—H—BEME100% 751 FRT FEDILAEFAZT 3,600
bR LAR F-X "

Hilton Classic Hamburger Japanese Wagyu Beef 100%
/ Tomato, Lettuce, Cheese

Served with French Fries and Pickles

(#1370 F AV A

A Pasta X)AROBEERI T TA—, UUTA % AURIDBRUES L, JSABICR ) SUDE EFT
Your choice of spaghetti or linguine or penne. All pasta will be served with bread
AOx—t 2,500

Pasta with Bolognese Sauce

L3 eJOyaU—. P bORROVF—) 2,500
Pasta with Young Sardines Peperoncino

BRENVFIVIONIRF—5 3,000
Pasta with Homemade Pancetta Carbonara Sauce

RRMEEILTEAATY, EEHECEHBEET - EARIBUDEINTENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen. All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.



The Lobby Lounge

Ab— Curry K54 AR VARV

. _ Your choice of rice or naan bread
BV INBERAVIFIVIFYOE—THL—
Hilton Odawara Black Beef Curry

AJ3FTNaaFyIhb—
Vegetable Coconut Curry

438 Fish Dish X5 ATl B BEUCZEL
) Your choice of rice or bread
BEAOTUIL NHITY-2R

Grilled Fish with Balsamic Sauce

RNE FERIT(VA-2

Bouillabaisse of Local Fish and Shellfish

AR Meat Dish KA AL EHRUCEEL

Your choice of rice or bread

H—7&45—7

A—=2AMITEFAOTINEODTZS— BBAEDTUIL T34 RRTIEHAT
Surf and Turf

Grilled Australian Beef, Lobster and Grilled Fish with French Fries

EEFY-O01VAT—F 200g | FIMVY—-R Fid F1ERYV-R
Domestic Beef Sirloin Steak 200g / Red Wine Sauce or Japanese Sauce

T3vHe—-ThL— BUIvA-2

RRMEEILTEAATY, EEHECEHBEET - EARIBUDEINTENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen. All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

3,000

3,000

5,800

5,800

5,900

8,000



.{i_ 51 “:j‘i Y |
lood /Vienu

The Lobby Lounge

#1B Japanese Menu

fiBELLT OBICENEY

BRIt B

Horse Mackerel and Young Sardines Rice Ball Set
Miso Soup, Pickled Vegetables

AFRNBRETEERSD BRERFAFL EHOXERENES
Soba Noodles with Tempura and Inari Sushi / Hot or Cold

EROIENERSD FEFERFA [ BOOERENSEN
Udon Noodles with Tempura and Inari Sushi / Hot or Cold

/NER
BOLTHAE. BOXSH. EH. Hit
Odawara Set

Horse Mackerel Tartar on Rice with Dashi Soup, Horse Mackerel Tempura and Pickled Vegetables

SyEREMYE  BEFXIRENG
SREEDN. NG, EY. GIER. BRI

Beef SUKIYAKINABE Set / Domestic Beef or Japanese Wagyu Beef

Soft Boiled Egg, Pickled Vegetables, Rice and Miso Soup

HREES BROT YA

FROXSO, MK, EY. B8R, BRI+

Grilled Sun Dried Red Snapper Set

Vegetable Tempura, Rice, Miso Soup and Pickled Vegetables

|

&
BELETDBICENEY L

RRMEEILTEAATY, EEHECEHBEET - EARIBUDEINTENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen. All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

Y EREREINE

¥1,900

2,700

2,700

2,800

5,500 /6,900

6,500




Y41 ET4v>1 Side Dish

754 FRT b
French Fries

BHBRADREGT
Fried Chicken

FEXINATYE | FHUF59E 751 BT+

Chicken Basket / Chicken Nugget, French Fries

F-A5EREDEHE
5 Kinds of Assorted Cheese

The Lobby Lounge

BOT1YVAPIRFYTR  BIAINY—AEBIVFERT—EHAT
Deep-fried Horse Mackerel Fish and Potato with Tartar Sauce and Malt Vinegar

R & 3B/MAREMEEC

3 Kinds of Sashimi and Odawara Fish Cake

I_"i“_ t
FEHDIv—AyF

Seasonal Sherbet

FPAAD)—- L
Ice Cream

FHOT—F&E

Seasonal Cake

h35—%

Catalana

PYFIWIZITIVENZSPA A
Apple Crumble with Vanilla Ice Cream

B hEEREENTFIOT
Banana Parfait

2—VENEHE
Fresh Fruit Platter

PITNIFUTN

AP AW+

RRMEEILTEAATY, EEHECEHBEET - EARIBUDEINTENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen. All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

¥800

1,100

1,100

2,000

2,900

3,600

550

600

1,300

1,500

1,900

2,000

2,700



FyZAA=1— Kid’s Menu

FyAX1-V2A—7
Kid’s Corn Soup

FYZXHL—F1A
Kid’'s Curry Rice

FyZ5E
Kid’'s Udon Noodles

FIZANTT4HRIBY
Kid’s Spaghetti Napolitan

FYZANVFTF4ROR—E
Kid’s Spaghetti Bolognese

FyXHICEIEYH

BICED, BAREET. 751 BRT b, kit

Kid’s ONIGIRI Set

Rice Ball, Fried Chicken, French Fries, Miso Soup

FoATHETL—

- I A A
’L{} O @’f ,-"j 147’ UL

The Lobby Lounge

NoR=Y Ry BB, 774 FRTh REXR, 1-VA-7

Kid’'s Plate

Hamburg, Napolitan, Fried Chicken, French Fries, Vegetables, Corn Cream Soup

FYZXPAAD—Ls
Kid’'s Ice Cream

FoX2N—ItEY—
Kid’s Fruit Jelly

FyZXDvIIb
Kid’s Waffle

29XT525T—h

RRMEEILTEAATY, EEHECEHBEET - EARIBUDEINTENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen. All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

¥300

600

600

1,000

1,000

1,500

2,000

400

400

700



EH D T—* | Seasonal Cake
£¥1,300

r—%gyh
Cake Set
TERLT—FEERBMELEUE

1,800

F—XI\A
Cheese Pie

YOYIDNAERIHT—5)—LELEVEFERALIZEEYEL
FF—RXL—RE, ABEEY)—LF—XEFEALLRETEDS

MEF—Rr—XE2BEL TS EIFELE,

T fiot=F v TA ISV F ERITEBLEMNYLIZEL,

HEDL Iy —FHuigHigar R—

Tea Chiffon Cake

SADYEWNMIRDOL T+ 7 —FITA LD ) — Lk

WIBHBOIALR—rEEDEEL,

e o |
| OO0

‘-.- ‘
—ﬁ‘ J"
B

EHDII—Ya—rr—%
Seasonal Short Cake
BOYOYTHRZEHAAESDSD AR TIZ,
JemEREE S — LEEEYURLELE,
(TL—YIEHEANKRIZEYE RN LET,)
SEMIE RV TETTRREEL,

BRALL

Green tea Tart
SHBAYDRILNERICHERAYT —EURI)—LERK>THEEE
F=R—=RIZ, RRANR—REFEALLILF—HD ) —LEER
FAN)—FHHYELT=,
RIAFITL—,DIN—ILISVHU BT IR,

FaaL—kN)—L—X
Chocolate Berry Mousse
TITUIV—DhhFAE o RYBALIEHIZ, DS EEEFD
SLOFIAL—R, EUA—ITRY—=DAV T F 21— LEBIEE.
F—EVRFIOAL—bTa—FTaU T LELE,

RA

<HOT>

+J—t—/Coffee -#I%/Tea

<COLD>
+J—k—/ Coffee  -#I% / Tea
ALY / Orange 797l / Apple

*IA7LvY/Espresso

KA TEEOSEENOHEVIEITET,

- JYYP U k- TLyDI7—2A | Brilliant Breakfast
=AY FIL-P=IJ LA | The Original Earl Grey
40V YFEY- A M AT1— | Ceylon Cinnamon Spice Tea

*J5-1—5 / Coca Cola

«O0—X-7LYF+-1NZ5 / Rose with French Vanilla
17 -HEI—ILJ57— / Pure Chamomile Flowers

-3y YJ%—I—Jl / Ginger Ale
-HL—=72Ib— | Grapefruit

RRMEEILTEAATY, EEHECEHBEET - EARIBUDEINTENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen. All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.
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The Lobby Lounge
Y2+ )2 | Soft Drink

ZFULyY¥a—2A / Orange Juice

JU—=72)—YYa1—2A | Grapefruit Juice
PyFTIVTa—2A | Apple Juice

J7-3—35 / Coca Cola

J5-3—35 ¥0/ Coca Cola Zero

Y I%—I—) | Ginger Ale

D—AY#F (Gkyk / PA42R) / Oolong Tea (Hot or Cold)
IRy / P42R) / Milk (Hot or Cold)

a7 (kv bk / PA4R) / Cocoa (Hot or Cold)

J—k— | Coffee

Jd—k—GRkyk 7/ 74 R) / Blended Coffee (Hot or Cold)
IAFLwY / Espresso

1215357 GRy bk / P4R) | Café Latte (Hot or Cold)
HTF—) Gk / PAR) [ Cappuccino (Hot or Cold)

$IZ [ Tea

PART4— | Iced Tea
A1 ¥ 714— / Royal Milk Tea
B& (BAZE /#M)IZE I PLUZE) | Green Tea (Ashigara or Kakegawa or Sayama)
T4 fLF LD Y3V / Dilmah Tea Selection
TYIPY - FTLyHT7—2A L | Brilliant Breakfast
AVIFI-F=IT LA | The Original Earl Grey
A—X-7LYF-1N=5 / Rose with French Vanilla
1AV YFEY- A AT4— |/ Ceylon Cinnamon Spice Tea
E17-HEI=II57— / Pure Chamomile Flowers

SR3JL9#—A8— | Mineral Water

FH7180F | Aqua Panna (500ml)
~R1T / Perrier (330ml)
#oR VYY) | San Pellegrino (500ml)

RAMEILTHAATY, ERHSICEBEET-EARIBUDEINTHENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen.
All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

¥ 950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950

1,100

950
950
1,100
1,100

950
1,150
750
£1,200

1,150
1,150
1,150
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The Lobby Lounge
E—JL /| Beer

FLIPLIEA%LE—) / Draft Beer-Premium Yebisu
PHER—){—FS51 & E—)l / Draft Beer Asahi Super Dry
a0+ / Corona

F)v / Kirin

PHE / Asahi

A / Sapporo

7HEFS54 €0 / Asahi Dry Zero

B A | Sake
BB /NHEE L (BRI

Junmaisyu Odawara Hojo - Kanagawa

ARE FFFHR)
Kubota Senju - Niigata

1585 / Shochu

th /2 (RBEED - Zk

Barley Shochu Nakanaka - Miyazaki
BERE)-EBRS

Potato Shochu Umi - Kagoshima

R CREEED - fBR

Rice Shochu Torikai - Kumamoto

RAMEILTHAATY, ERHSICEBEET-EARIBUDEINTHENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen.

All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

¥ 1,600
1,450
1,450
1,450
1,450
1,450
1,200

14180ml  4&720ml
1,650 6,100

2,250 8,500

1shot 60ml Bottle 700ml

1,500 16,000
1,500 16,000
1,600 17,000
I
||II§||IIH<’;
I
1



Drink Wenu

The Lobby Lounge
4> [ Wine

Sparkling

AV WEPUEP]S

Chandon Brut

AV W)

Chandon Rose

EI-I-IvVFY €I PURUZ)

MOET & CHANDON MOET IMPERIAL
EI-I-ov2ky O 7uRU7I

MOET & CHANDON MOET IMPERIAL
White

ARY-Y—=G4Z30-T5Y / 13)7
KALTERN Sauvignon Blanc / ltaly

rMIVRYD =BTV MSIIR—I / TIVA
TRIMBACH GEWURZTRAMINER / France
22—t P74 3= F-Ix)LER / PAUR
NEWTON UNFILTERED CHARDONNAY / U.S.A
Red

J=Z0J1oT14TYL-G7RIFIS / 13)7
ZONIN VENTITERRE VALPOLICELLA / ltaly
DIVTFARAE) )= / Za—I—-5VF
CLOUDY BAY Pinot Noir/ New Zealand
Dvb—-RYvD / T3VA

CHATEU de LUSSAC / France

197 | Cocktail

Y T4—FyY | Salty Dog (Absolut vodka, grapefruits juice, salt)
HWYAAFVY | Cassis Orange (Cassis liqueur, orange juice)
IYHADALJ— | XYZ (Havana Club 3Y, cointreau, fresh lemon juice)
JVMZYD | Gin & Tonic  (Beefeater gin, tonic water )

F3549571—=/ Dry Martini (Beefeater gin, dry vermouth)

RIHY—4 | Margarita  (Olmeca blanco, cointreau, fresh lemon juice)
AFE—Z/Spumoni (Campari, grapefruits juice, tonic water)
BHU7 | Sangria  (Red wine, cointreau, orange juice, fresh lemon juice)
KYFIML> / Hot Wine  (Red wine, spice syrup, cinnamon, nutmeg)
PAUBYLESR—F / American Lemonade (Red wine, lemonade)
*—)LOY4%Jl / Kir Royal (Champagne, cassis liqueur)

EDMEHLEDEDES R LAHIES

Please feel free to ask if you have any specific request.

RAMEILTHAATY, ERHSICEBEET-EARIBUDEINTHENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen.

All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

Glass
¥ 1,900

2,800

1,900

2,100

1,700

2,300

Bottle
¥ 10,800

11,800

16,000

22,000

10,800

12,300

20,000

9,800

15,000

23,000

1,600
1,700
1,700
1,700
1,700
1,700
1,800
1,800
1,800
1,800
2,400




gsz[n/{. NMenu

The Lobby Lounge

)4 A% — / Whisky

Scotch

HLYP52F 7IVikSYR | Glengrant Arboralis
JULVIRY M2 | Glenlivet 12y

JUVIARY M54 [ Glenlivet 15y

Y—NAU—KH V124 / Chivas Regal 12y
2—NAU—K V184 / Chivas Regal 18y
HLY74F9h 124 | Glenfiddich 12y
IYN5124F | The Macallan 12y

7—ERYY 9—HH4—)l / Ardbeg UIGEADAIL
Fa17—ZHR74 b5 / Dewar's White Label
F717—X124 / Dewar'’s 12y

1N5U8412% | Ballantine’s 12y

NS84 174 / Ballantine’s 17y

JULY kOFvyD 124 / Glendronach 12y
93Z—9x—h—TI—3A)l | Johnnie Walker Blue Label

Japanese
AFA—ZXEILt BILFTL—Y 1594 F5AJL / Ichiro's Malt&Grain White Label

& / Yoichi

B / Miyagikyo

1% / Chita

ETIWWE YT -_Fy—T LYk | Fujisanroku Signature Blend
B / Hakushu

L& / Yamazaki

Irish, American and Canadian
1LYV A3VH—F /| JAMESON Standard
D4 F3—%— 84 / Wild Turkey 8y

v F74—FUY¥—7 / Woodford Reserve
75>+ 7595 | Blanton’s Black
HAFT4PHD57 | Canadian Club

757 — | Brandy

Y—7IJVV.S.0.P / Martell V.S.O.P
I—=F)I A EFVTIV— | Martell Cordon Bleu
ARY—XO0 / Hennessy XO

RAMEILTHAATY, ERHSICEBEET-EARIBUDEINTHENET .

Prices are in Japanese Yen.

All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

¥ 1,500
1,900
2,150
1,900
2,200
2,150
2,150
2,200
1,750
1,900
1,900
2,200
2,200
3,700

2,150
2,150
2,150
2,150
2,150
2,250
2,400

1,350

1,350
2,150
1,900
1,350

2,750
3,000
4.500




E—274—%— | Beefeater
E—21—3—24 | Beefeater 24
IR / Plymouth

RARLH 7747 / Bombay Sapphire

87— | Tanqueray
8vhlb— No.10 / Tanqueray No.10

49} | Vodka

P7YVIb—F I Absolut
PITVIb—FIVDR [ Absolut Elyx

5.,/ Rum

NINFH5T 3% [ Havana Club 3 years
NINFH5T 74 | Havana Club 7 years

Y1 —ZXAYIFIVHE—D | Myers’s Original Dark
AY%$H)123 / Ron Zacapa 23

T*—5 [ Tequila

ZIAH 7523 1 Olmeca Blanco
ZIAA Lk F / Olmeca Reposado

RAMEILTHAATY, ERHSICEBEET-EARIBUDEINTHENET .

All prices are inclusive of 10% consumption tax and 13% service charge.

Drink Menu

The Lobby Lounge

Prices are in Japanese Yen.

¥ 1,400
1,900
1,500
1,500

1,500
1,900

1,400

1,900
1,900

1,400
1,900

1,300
1,900

1,400
1,400




Hilton

ODAWARA RESORT & SPA

- ; %1, _
mEREFADEAA—ILEEEI LY o
A= FFASNBEMEER. IDDHZ2EDEEE. 10 IBHEEHEAD
N=7.REE2ILY FLEBHBORIZNIVNCELZRFEEERE,
E#HDHIHEEFTRGE., i TREOYTHL FAGBRDWNMIHE EDHTULET,
FUOCOBE(CZ1—HY—TL b ABI—-5&EREZSL,
SHICTFIA¥ 300 TA—57A— ML EETRETT,




